# **Scope Certificate**

Scope Certificate Number KEK-KN0028-RWS-2212

KE'KEN Textile Testing & Certification Center Certification Division certifies that

### SANKO TEXTILE CO.,LTD.

License Number KN0028

3-74-1, Muromura-cho, Ogaki-shi 503-0026 Gifu, Japan

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Reponsible Animal Fiber covering

# Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) (Responsible Wool Standard 2.2)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Dyed fabrics (PC0025)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:

Dyeing (PR0008) ; Finishing (PR0012) ; Preparatory (PR0022) \* ; Spinning (PR0027)

Spinning (PR0027) \* ; Weaving (PR0033)

\*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2023-12-19

Audit criteria: Responsible Wool Standard V2.2; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standard Claims Policy V1.2

Place and Date of Issue	Certification Body	Standard
Tokyo - JAPAN , 2022-12-20		
Last Updated: 2022-12-20	TE'KEH	R-W-S
Name of Authorized Signatory	- 12-	
Seiya Marumo		

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange ; Licensing Code: CB-KEK

Certification Body Accredited by: International Accreditation Japan ;Accreditation Number: ASNITE0045Product

Inspection Body: KE'KEN Textile Testing & Certification Center Certification Division

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are

Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) certified.

Proof of Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.

To authenticate this certificate, please visit <a href="http://www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates">http://www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates</a>

# KE'KEN Textile Testing & Certification Center Certification Division

YUSHIMADAI Bldg, 2F,2-31-27 Yushima, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo,113-0034,Japan +81-3-5817-8230

#### 

Responsible Wool Standard (RWS)

(Responsible Wool Standard 2.2)

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

# **Products Appendix**

Product Category	Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
Dyed fabrics (PC0025)	Woven fabrics (PD0059)	100% Responsible wool (RM0083)	RWS(RWS)	KN0028-1, KN0028-2, KN0028-3

<sup>\*</sup>Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional.

Place and Date of Issue	Certification Body	Standard
Tokyo - JAPAN , 2022-12-20		
Last Updated: 202 <mark>2-12-20</mark>		BLE WOOL
	TEVEL	R-W-S ABOUT OF FITTING THE PARTY OF THE PART
Name of Authorized Signatory		
Seiya Marumo		

# KE'KEN Textile Testing & Certification Center Certification Division

YUSHIMADAI Bldg, 2F,2-31-27 Yushima, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo,113-0034,Japan +81-3-5817-8230

# Scope Certificate Number KEK-KN0028-RWS-2212 (continued) SANKO TEXTILE CO.,LTD.

Responsible Wool Standard (RWS)

(Responsible Wool Standard 2.2)

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

#### Site Appendix

Facility Name -				
Number	Address	Process Categories		Standards
	3-74-1, Muromura-cho, Ogaki-shi	Dyeing (PR0008)	;	RWS
SANKO TEXTILE CO.,LTD.	503-0026	Finishing (PR0012)	;	
	Gifu, Japan	Spinning (PR0027)	;	
(ma <mark>in) KN0028-1</mark>		Weaving (PR0033)		

#### Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor Name			
(Facility Name - Number)	Address	Process Categories	Standards
	433 Heiwacho Yokoike Honden	Spinning (PR0027)	RWS
Heiwa Techno Co., Ltd.	Inazawa-shi		
	490-1313		
KN0028-2	Aichi-ken, Japan		
	1-124 Midoricho,Ogaki-shi	Preparatory (PR0022)	RWS
Goshima Retouching Co., Ltd.	503-0025		
	Gifu, Japan		
KN0028-3			

#### **Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix**

Subcontractor Name -					
Number	Certification	Expiry			
(License Number)	Body	Date	Address	Process Categories	Standards
none					

Place and Date of Issue	Certification Body	Standard
Tokyo - JAPAN , 2022-12-20		
Last Updated: 2022-12-20	TEKEN	R-W-S R-W-S CARTIFALIS
Name of Authorized Signatory		
Seiya Marumo		